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Greenville/Spartanburg SC Climatological Data

Daily Normals for Years 1991-2020 

Temperature Precipitation Heating Degree Day Cooling Degree Day

Carry Over:  29.27 Carry Over:   0 Carry Over:  1012
Day High Low Avg Day Month Year Day Month Year Day Month Year

1 89.9 69.3 79.6 0.17 0.17 29.44 0 0 0 15 15 1027

2 89.8 69.2 79.5 0.17 0.34 29.61 0 0 0 14 29 1041

3 89.7 69.2 79.5 0.18 0.52 29.79 0 0 0 14 43 1055

4 89.7 69.2 79.4 0.17 0.69 29.96 0 0 0 14 57 1069

5 89.6 69.1 79.4 0.17 0.86 30.13 0 0 0 14 71 1083

6 89.5 69.1 79.3 0.16 1.02 30.29 0 0 0 14 85 1097

7 89.5 69 79.3 0.17 1.19 30.46 0 0 0 14 99 1111

8 89.4 69 79.2 0.16 1.35 30.62 0 0 0 14 113 1125

9 89.3 68.9 79.1 0.16 1.51 30.78 0 0 0 14 127 1139

10 89.2 68.9 79.1 0.16 1.67 30.94 0 0 0 14 141 1153

11 89.1 68.8 79 0.15 1.82 31.09 0 0 0 14 155 1167

12 89.1 68.8 78.9 0.16 1.98 31.25 0 0 0 14 169 1181

13 89 68.7 78.8 0.17 2.15 31.42 0 0 0 14 183 1195

14 88.9 68.6 78.7 0.16 2.31 31.58 0 0 0 14 197 1209

15 88.8 68.6 78.7 0.15 2.46 31.73 0 0 0 14 211 1223

16 88.7 68.5 78.6 0.15 2.61 31.88 0 0 0 14 225 1237

17 88.6 68.4 78.5 0.14 2.75 32.02 0 0 0 14 239 1251

18 88.4 68.3 78.4 0.15 2.9 32.17 0 0 0 13 252 1264

19 88.3 68.2 78.3 0.15 3.05 32.32 0 0 0 13 265 1277

20 88.2 68.1 78.2 0.15 3.2 32.47 0 0 0 13 278 1290

21 88.1 68 78.1 0.15 3.35 32.62 0 0 0 13 291 1303

22 88 67.9 77.9 0.14 3.49 32.76 0 0 0 13 304 1316

23 87.8 67.8 77.8 0.14 3.63 32.9 0 0 0 13 317 1329

24 87.7 67.7 77.7 0.14 3.77 33.04 0 0 0 13 330 1342

25 87.5 67.6 77.5 0.14 3.91 33.18 0 0 0 12 342 1354

26 87.4 67.4 77.4 0.13 4.04 33.31 0 0 0 12 354 1366

27 87.2 67.3 77.3 0.13 4.17 33.44 0 0 0 12 366 1378

28 87.1 67.1 77.1 0.13 4.3 33.57 0 0 0 12 378 1390

29 86.9 67 76.9 0.12 4.42 33.69 0 0 0 12 390 1402

30 86.7 66.8 76.8 0.12 4.54 33.81 0 0 0 12 402 1414

31 86.5 66.6 76.6 0.12 4.66 33.93 0 0 0 12 414 1426

All 88.5 68.3 78.4 0.15 4.66 33.93 0 0 415 1427

Note: Monthly normal values at the bottom of the page do not always equal the average of daily normal

temperatures, nor the sum of daily precipitation, heating degree day, or cooling degree day normals.

Additional digits are rounded in the daily normals, but are included in computation of monthly normals

before rounding the monthly normals. 


